



Management  
System  
ISO 9001:2015



Republic of the Philippines  
**CAMARINES NORTE STATE COLLEGE**  
F. Pimentel Avenue, Brgy. 2, Daet, Camarines Norte

---

**OFFICE OF THE BAC CHAIRPERSON FOR GOODS AND SERVICES**

June 29, 2022

**ADDENDUM NO. 1**  
Series of 2022  
**SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF VARIOUS GOODS AND SERVICES**

This Addendum No. 1 for the project Supply and Delivery of Various Goods and Services is being issued in accordance with Revised IRR of R.A. 9184 specifically Section 22.5.2 & 22.5.3

This is to inform the prospective bidders of the **corrected schedule of requirements and technical specification for Lot 1 and Lot 3.** Such is reflected in the Bidding Documents under Section VI – Schedule of Requirements and Section VII – Technical Specification.

This Addendum shall form integral part of the Bid documents.

**ROSALIE A. ALMADRONES, Ph.D.**  
BAC Chairperson for Goods and Services

**Annex A - Supply and Delivery of Poultry Supplies and Other Materials**

Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit of Issue	Unit Cost	Total Cost
	<b><i>Native Chicken Project</i></b>				
1	Chick Starter	93	kgs	35.00	3,255.00
2	Chick Grower	1298	kgs	33.00	42,834.00
3	Corn Grits	527	kgs	35.00	18,445.00
4	NCD Vaccine	1	bottle	1,400.00	1,400.00
5	Dewormer (chicken)	2	bottles	1,700.00	3,400.00
6	Vitamin and Electrolytes (chicken)	1	kg	1,900.00	1,900.00
7	Antibiotic (chicken)	1	kg	1,600.00	1,600.00
8	Disinfectant (chicken)	1	L	1,000.00	1,000.00
9	Incandescent Bulb (50watts)	5	pcs	200.00	1,000.00
10	LED Bulb (15 watts)	2	pcs	350.00	700.00
11	Plastic feeder (2ft long)	5	pcs	250.00	1,250.00
12	Waterer (plastic drinking jars, 1 gal capacity)	5	pcs	130.00	650.00
13	Feed scope (1kg capacity)	1	pc	250.00	250.00
14	Pail (small plastic, 15L capacity)	1	pc	130.00	130.00
15	Weighing scale (10kgs, cap. 50g. Grad)	1	set	2,705.00	2,705.00
16	Knapsack sprayer (16L cap, stainless tank with cone and fan noozle)	1	set	5,500.00	5,500.00
17	Hardbroom stick	1	pcs	66.00	66.00
18	Plastic Egg tray	10	pcs	60.00	600.00
19	Paper Egg tray	15	pcs	25.00	375.00
20	Mechanical Incubator (600 egg capacity)	1	unit	50,000.00	50,000.00
21	Caponizing Set	10	pcs	4,987.00	49,870.00
	<i>Specification:</i>				
	Stainless steel chicken castration tool kit				
	5 sets of adult chicken/five sets of baby chick				
	Application: Used to castrate cock				
	Range: 0.1kg-0.8kg for baby chick 1kg-2kg for adult chicken				
	Material: stainless steel				
	Features: Built according to years of castration experience, sharp and durable, compact and lightweight, full-featured, easy to operate, easy to carry				
	Package List: 1xknife, 2x slice-bar, 1xspoon, 1xclip, 1xcastration line				
22	Egg Color Fan	30	pcs	598.00	17,940.00
23	Ent Nylon ropes #10, 8mm	3	rolls	1,035.00	3,105.00
24	Ent Nylon ropes #20, 10mm	5	rolls	1,589.00	7,945.00
25	Ent Nylon ropes #24, 12mm	3	rolls	1,830.00	5,490.00
26	Nylon Chicken net, 12 inches (h) 200mm	3	rolls	3,620.00	10,860.00
27	Digital Egg Tester DET 6500	3	pcs	20,867.00	62,601.00
					<b><u>294,871.00</u></b>

### Annex C - Supply and Delivery of Agricultural Equipment

Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit of	Unit Cost	Total Cost
1	Two-wheel Farm Walking tractor with attachments (7hp gasoline engine, mold board harrow, cage wheels and pneumatic tires)	1	unit	175,000.00	175,000.00
2	197 cc (12.0cu.in) Single-cylinder Air-cooled 4-stroke Internal Combustion Small Gasoline Engine, 5.0 HP (3.7kW) at 3600 rpm of maximum horsepower for CID Ignition models	2	units	30,000.00	60,000.00
3	5HP 1500 RPM Single Cylinder 4-stroke water cooled, diesel engine	2	units	40,000.00	80,000.00
4	two-row corn crop planter driven by Walking tractor, for corn seeds, sunflower, cotton, peanuts, vegetables, pumpkin, beans, and many more	2	units	20,000.00	40,000.00
	- adjustable distance (15cm to 30cm)				
	- seed box capacity: 4kg, planting mouth: 6 to 12 holes (convertible)				
	- heavy duty				

**355,000.00**

Prepared By:

*p. anchuelo*  
 \_\_\_\_\_  
**PAUL ANCHUELO**  
 BAC TWG